Midway City Council 16 February 2021 Regular Meeting

Gerber Water Line Project /
Award Contract



February 16, 2021

Midway City Mayor and Council 100 West 75 North Midway, UT 84049

Subject: Gerber Water Line: Gerber Spring to Gerber Tank

Dear Midway City Mayor and City Council:

On Tuesday February 9, 2021, bids for the Gerber Water Line: Gerber Spring to Gerber Tank were opened. Seven contractors submitted bids for the project. Attached is a bid tabulation form. The lowest bidder was JB Gordon Construction in the amount of \$184,581.20.

We recommend the Mayor and City Council award the project to JB Gordon Construction in the amount of \$184,581.20.

Please contact our office with any questions.

Sincerely,

HORROCKS ENGINEERS

Joseph Serre, P.E. Staff Engineer

Cc JB Gordon Construction

MIDWAY CITY
Geber Water Line: Gerber Spring to Gerber Tank

Bid Tabulation 2/9/21				JB Gordon Const.		BD Bush Excavation		KW Robinson		Sunroc		Vancon		Lance Excavating		SCI	
tem No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount	Unit Bid Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,231.20	\$23,231.20	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	POTHOLE	EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$595.16	\$2,975.80	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$535.00	\$2,675.00
3	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING WATER LINE	LF	958	\$2.05	\$1,963.90	\$10.00	\$9,580.00	\$16.36	\$15,672.88	\$12.75	\$12,214.50	\$30.00	\$28,740.00	\$4.00	\$3,832.00	\$12.65	\$12,118.70
4	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,723.34	\$7,446.68	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,262.00	\$12,524.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
5	14" PVC C900 DR-18 WATER LINE	LF	958	\$74.35	\$71,227.30	\$74.50	\$71,371.00	\$80.89	\$77,492.62	\$82.50	\$79,035.00	\$100.00	\$95,800.00	\$140.00	\$134,120.00	\$210.00	\$201,180.00
6	14" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$8,425.00	\$8,425.00	\$9,455.00	\$9,455.00	\$8,452.93	\$8,452.93	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	TEMPORARY FLUSH VALVE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,114.90	\$4,114.90	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	4" ASPHALT PAVEMENT - REMOVE AND REPLACE INCLUDES 9" THICK UBC (WASATCH COUNTY)	SF	8500	\$4.25	\$36,125.00	\$6.00	\$51,000.00	\$4.14	\$35,190.00	\$6.20	\$52,700.00	\$8.00	\$68,000.00	\$7.00	\$59,500.00	\$5.50	\$46,750.00
9	SUB-BASE REPAIR	CY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$43.50	\$4,350.00	\$49.66	\$4,966.00	\$60.50	\$6,050.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
10	PROFILOGRAPHING	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,446.16	\$3,446.16	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	RAISE AND COLLAR WATER VALVE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$782.98	\$1,565.96	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
12	IMPORT / GRANULAR FILL	TON	906	\$15.75	\$14,269.50	\$19.50	\$17,667.00	\$33.88	\$30,695.28	\$28.25	\$25,594.50	\$25.00	\$22,650.00	\$55.00	\$49,830.00	\$15.00	\$13,590.00
13	UBC - UNTREATED BASE COURSE FOR SHOULDER AND ACCESS ROAD TO SPRING	TON	186	\$31.75	\$5,905.50	\$24.50	\$4,557.00	\$30.02	\$5,583.72	\$50.75	\$9,439.50	\$40.00	\$7,440.00	\$65.00	\$12,090.00	\$55.00	\$10,230.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT - YELLOW (4" EQUIVALENT)	LF	1420	\$0.75	\$1,065.00	\$2.50	\$3,550.00	\$1.16	\$1,647.20	\$0.35	\$497.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00
15	POT ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	355	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$19.00	\$6,745.00	\$33.58	\$11,920.90	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$25.00	\$8,875.00	\$100.00	\$35,500.00	\$125.00	\$44,375.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$184,581.20		\$215,000.00		\$234,402.23		\$255,505.50		\$332,475.00		\$396,806.00		\$440,918.70	